

HB0295/763921/2

BY: Senators Edwards and Shank

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 295, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the bill, in lines 12 and 13, strike "a certain provision" and substitute "certain provisions".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5 of the bill, in line 8, before "**THE**" insert "**(1) (I) THIS PARAGRAPH APPLIES ONLY TO AN EMPLOYER LOCATED IN:**

- 1. ALLEGANY COUNTY;**
- 2. GARRETT COUNTY; OR**
- 3. WASHINGTON COUNTY.**

(II) THE STATE MINIMUM WAGE RATE IS:

- 1. FOR THE 12-MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2015, \$8.00 PER HOUR; AND**
- 2. BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2016, \$8.75 PER HOUR.**

(2) (I) THIS PARAGRAPH APPLIES ONLY TO A COUNTY NOT LISTED IN PARAGRAPH (1)(I) OF THIS SUBSECTION.

(II)";

(Over)

HB0295/763921/2

EDWARDS

Amendments to HB 295

Page 2 of 2

and in lines 9, 11, and 13, strike “**(1)**”, “**(2)**”, and “**(3)**”, respectively, and substitute “**1.**”, “**2.**”, and “**3.**”, respectively.

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0295/717170/1), in lines 8 and 10 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**(4)**” and “**(5)**”, respectively, and substitute “**4.**” and “**5.**”, respectively.